GSA Property Disposal Appraisers

Nicholas S. Hufford, MAI, CAE

National Appraiser

1800 F STREET NW RM 7009
WASHINGTON, DC 20405
Office phone:(202) 501-2055

nicholas.hufford@gsa.gov
David E. Kiernan

Chief Appraiser/Chief Special Operations Branch, Region 1

10 CAUSEWAY STREET

BOSTON, MA 02222-1047

Office phone: (617) 565-5078

david.kiernan@gsa.gov
Kevin R. Legare

Realty Specialist/Regional Appraiser

Region 1

10 CAUSEWAY STREET

BOSTON, MA 02222-1047

Office phone:(617) 565-5719

kevin.legare@gsa.gov
Peter J. Hotine, MAI
Regional Appraiser, Region 4
401 W. PEACHTREE ST. Suite 820
ATLANTA, GA 30308

Office phone: (404) 331-2698

peter.hotine@gsa.gov
Scott D. McDaniel

Review Appraiser, Region 7
4137 TAMWORTH RD.
FORT WORTH, TX 76102

Office phone: (817) 307-1940

scott.mcdaniel@gsa.gov
Craig E. Blair
Regional Appraiser, Region 7
819 TAYLOR STREET Room 8A10
FORT WORTH, TX 76102

Office phone: (817) 978-4275

craig.blair@gsa.gov
Thomas I. Kitaguchi

Regional Appraiser, Region 9

450 GOLDEN GATE AVE, 4th Floor
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

Office phone: (415) 522-3423

tom.kitaguchi@gsa.gov
Abe Saiidifar, MAI

Regional Appraiser

National Capital Region

301 7TH STREET SW

WASHINGTON, DC 20407-0001 

Office phone: (202) 708-8336

abe.saiidifar@gsa.gov
